METALLIC EXPANSION JOINTS
FLEXIBLE METAL HOSE AND ACCESSORIES
Developed by
AL
FA
GO
M
M

AL
LI
C
EX
PA
NS
IO
N
JO
IN
TS
// METALLIC EXPANSION JOINTS
code
DN Etot Ecomp Eext Dimensions (mm) R +/-20% A
mm inch - + L M D S di De N/mm cm2
CDAM020100001 100 4" 32 21 11 273 60 114,3 3,05 108,2 151 523 137
CDAM020100002 100 4" 43 29 14 304 60 114,3 3,05 108,2 151 523 137
CDAM020125001 125 5" 30 20 10 262 60 141,3 3,40 135,2 175 626 191
CDAM020125002 125 5" 45 30 15 294 60 141,3 3,40 135,2 175 626 191
CDAM020150001 150 6" 36 24 12 269 60 168,3 4,20 159,3 204 749 269
CDAM020150002 150 6" 51 34 17 303 60 168,3 4,20 159,3 204 749 269
CDAM020200001 200 8" 28 19 9 261 60 219,1 4,50 207,1 257 835 441
CDAM020200002 200 8" 49 33 16 312 60 219,1 4,50 207,1 257 835 441
CDAM020250001 250 10" 32 21 11 267 60 273,0 6,30 261,0 300 996 616
CDAM020250002 250 10" 56 37 19 324 60 273,0 6,30 261,0 300 996 616
code
DN Etot Ecomp Eext Dimensions (mm) R +/-20% A
mm inch - + L M D S di De N/mm cm2
CDAMC20100001 100 4" 32 21 11 273 60 114,3 3,05 97,0 151 523 137
CDAMC20100002 100 4" 43 29 14 304 60 114,3 3,05 97,0 151 523 137
CDAMC20125001 125 5" 30 20 10 262 60 141,3 3,40 123,0 175 626 191
CDAMC20125002 125 5" 45 30 15 294 60 141,3 3,40 123,0 175 626 191
CDAMC20150001 150 6" 36 24 12 269 60 168,3 4,20 149,0 204 749 269
CDAMC20150002 150 6" 51 34 17 303 60 168,3 4,20 149,0 204 749 269
CDAMC20200001 200 8" 28 19 9 261 60 219,1 4,50 197,0 257 835 441
CDAMC20200002 200 8" 49 33 16 312 60 219,1 4,50 197,0 257 835 441
CDAMC20250001 250 10" 32 21 11 267 60 273,0 6,30 249,0 300 996 616
CDAMC20250002 250 10" 56 37 19 324 60 273,0 6,30 249,0 300 996 616
// CDAM01 WITHOUT INTERNAL SLEEVE
// CDAMC2 WITH INTERNAL SLEEVE
M M
Ecomp Eex

EX
PA
NS
IO
N
JO
IN
TS
// METALLIC EXPANSION JOINTS
code
DN Etot Ecomp Eext Dimensions (mm) R +/-20% A
mm inch - + L D a n f b di De N/mm cm2
CDAFC20100001 40 1 1/2" 17 11 6 117 150 110 4 18 16 40 69,5 153,00 128,98
CDAFC20100002 50 2" 20 13 7 125 165 125 4 18 18 53 79,5 117,69 128,98
CDAFC20125001 65 2 1/2" 24 16 8 121 185 145 4 18 18 67 100,7 114,99 195,19
CDAFC20125002 80 3" 27 18 9 116 200 160 8 18 20 80 114,1 95,83 195,19
CDAFC20150001 100 4" 32 21 11 131 220 180 8 18 22 105 151 97,31 273,61
CDAFC20150002 125 5" 30 20 10 135 250 210 8 18 24 130 175 74,86 273,61
CDAFC20200001 150 6" 36 24 12 175 185 240 8 22 24 158 204 82,06 452,38
CDAFC20200002 200 8" 28 19 9 171 340 295 12 22 26 209 257 61,54 452,38
CDAFC20250002 250 10" 32 21 11 193 405 355 12 22 32 263 300 77,69 620,14
code
DN Etot Ecomp Eext Dimensions (mm) R +/-20% A
mm inch - + L D a n f b di De N/mm cm2
CDAF02040001 40 1 1/2" 17 11 6 117 150 110 4 18 16 44 69,5 153,00 128,98
CDAF02050001 50 2" 20 13 7 125 165 125 4 18 18 56 79,5 117,69 128,98
CDAF02065001 65 2 1/2" 24 16 8 121 185 145 4 18 18 71 100,7 114,99 195,19
CDAF02080001 80 3" 27 18 9 116 200 160 8 18 20 84 114,1 95,83 195,19
CDAF020100001 100 4" 32 21 11 131 220 180 8 18 22 109 151 97,31 273,61
CDAF020125001 125 5" 30 20 10 135 250 210 8 18 24 134 175 74,86 273,61
CDAF020150001 150 6" 36 24 12 175 185 240 8 22 24 162 204 82,06 452,38
CDAF020200001 200 8" 28 19 9 171 340 295 12 22 26 213 257 61,54 452,38
CDAFC20250002 250 10" 32 21 11 193 405 355 12 22 32 267 300 77,69 620,14
// CDAF02 WITH INTERNAL SLEEVE
// CDAF02 WITHOUT INTERNAL SLEEVE
Ecomp

AL
LI
C
EX
PA
NS
IO
N
JO
IN
TS
// METALLIC EXPANSION JOINTS
code
DN Etot Ecomp Eext Dimensions (mm) R +/-20% A
mm inch - + L D s d M De N/mm cm2
CDAMC20015101 15 1/2" 30 20 10 170 21,3 2,70 13 20 27,2 285 4
CDAMC20020101 20 3/4" 30 20 10 160 26,9 2,70 18 20 32,9 318 6
CDAMC20025101 25 1" 40 26 14 200 33,7 2,70 21 25 41,0 1308 11
CDAMC20032101 32 1 1/4" 50 34 16 230 42,4 2,70 28 25 51,7 1139 16
CDAMC20040101 40 1 1/2" 50 34 16 250 48,3 2,70 36 30 61,0 388 22
CDAMC20050101 50 2" 45 30 15 255 60,3 2,70 45 30 70,5 418 30
CDAMC20065101 65 2 1/2" 45 30 15 265 76,1 3,05 60 30 86,2 362 45

M
s
E axial
E axial - E axial +
E lat
E lat -
E lat +
Expansion joints for exhaust gas
 PN 0.5
STANDARD MATERIALS
Bellows: AISI 321-1.4541
Welding end: Carbon Steel
code
DN E axial +/- E lat +/- Dimensions (mm) R +/-20% A
mm inch - L M D s De N/mm cm2
GSAL010020001 20 3/4" 12 8 165 38 26,7 2,77 37,5 364 8
GSAL010025002 25 1" 13 8 165 33 30 2,77 39,5 373 9
GSAL010032003 32 1 1/4" 15 8 165 34 38 2,77 48,5 155 13
GSAL010040004 40 1 1/2" 12 5 180 38 48,3 2,77 60,5 87 20
GSAL010050005 50 2" 16 7 195 41 60,3 2,77 74 103 32
GSAL010065006 65 2 1/2" 19 8 210 39 76,1 3,05 89,6 114 47
GSAL010080007 80 3" 16 5 250 62 88,9 3,05 113,5 151 80
GSAL010090008 90 3 1/2" 24 7 270 58 101,6 3,05 124,6 168 99
GSAL010100009 100 4" 23 9 290 49 114,3 3,05 150 266 136
GSAL010125010 125 5" 25 8 305 59 141,3 3,05 174 314 190
GSAL010150011 150 6" 28 7 305 61 168,3 3,4 205 324 270
GSAL010175012 175 7" 29 6 300 61 193,7 4,2 219 351 313
GSAL010200013 200 8" 29 5 310 68 219,1 4,5 256 423 439
GSAL010250014 250 10" 29 5 320 60 273 6,3 299 505 614
10
REV.1.1
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice

// CDGM02
L
HD d
s
Angular
Multi-Ply Stainless Steel Hinged Expansion Joint
with weld-on ends
 PN 25
STANDARD MATERIALS
Bellows: AISI321-1.4541
Welding end: Carbon Steel
Hardware: Carbon Steel
code
DN Angular Stroke Dimensions (mm) Angular momentum A
mm inch +/- degrees L D s H N*mm cm2
CDGM030040001 40 1 1/2" 18,4 309 48.3 2,77 150 7 16
CDGM030050001 50 2" 15,2 301 60,3 2,77 150 11 26
CDGM030065001 65 2 1/2" 13 284 76,1 3,05 200 12 40
CDGM030080001 80 3" 12 331 88,9 3,05 200 31 72
CDGM030100001 100 4" 10,8 348 114,3 3,05 250 48 130
CDGM030125001 125 5" 13,8 394 141,3 3,05 260 97 180
CDGM030150001 150 6" 11,5 444 168,3 3,4 300 116 256
CDGM030200001 200 8" 10 516 219,1 4,5 375 213 417
CDGM030250001 250 10" 5 517 273 6,3 470 120 596
11
REV.1.1
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
M